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PLEASE NOTE –  

THIS IS NOT A LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (LIM) 

 
If you require further information on this property you can request the 

following: 
 

1. A copy of the property file.  There is a charge for this if you are not 
the owner of the property.  The file will be either electronic or hard 

copy depending on the address. 
 

2. Land Information Memorandum (LIM).  There is a charge for this.  
The report contains information that is held by the council regarding 

the land. 
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Hazard Study Information 

It is part of Council’s role to research and collect new information on a variety of 

local hazards so we can help to appropriately manage the risk to people and 

property. Council is required by law not only to investigate hazards, but to make the 

research available to anyone who is affected or interested.  

The information below only relates to the areas covered by Council’s recent 

research. It is important to note that there is potential for flooding, liquefaction, 

landslides and other natural hazards to happen in other areas around Nelson too.  

Fault Hazard Overlay and Corridor 

The purpose of the Fault Hazard Overlay/Corridor is to avoid putting up buildings 

and other structures directly over an active fault line, and therefore to help reduce 

the risk to people and property from ground rupture during an earthquake. Ground 

rupture along a fault line is different from the general shaking that could occur 

throughout Nelson during an earthquake, although both can cause damage. The 

Overlay/Corridor acts as a flag to pay extra attention when developing a site or 

undertaking new building work in that area.  

The width of the Overlay/Corridor includes the known or estimated location of the 

fault trace, plus a building setback either side of the trace. Where the exact trace 

location is known the Corridor is narrower, and where it is not clearly identified the 

Corridor is wider. The Overlay is based on information from the 1990s and can only 

be changed through a formal plan change process. The Corridor shows the new 

information we have, and it will be the basis of the new Overlay when the Nelson 

Resource Management Plan is updated. 

Nelson Flood Models 

For maps and information on this hazard refer to  nelson.govt.nz/river-flooding-map 

Tahunanui Liquefaction Assessment  

Following the damage caused in the Canterbury earthquakes, Council opted to put 

some resources into assessing the likelihood of ground liquefaction following an 

earthquake in our area. Council has undertaken assessments that identify that an 

area of Tahunanui may be at risk of liquefaction if a seismic event of sufficient type 

and magnitude occurred. The assessments were not done to a property specific 

level of detail and further site specific investigation may be required should a 

property in the area of risk is further developed or have a change in use.  

Historic land use and potential soil contamination 

Large parts of Nelson that are now covered in homes were once used for other 

activities that come under the Ministry of the Environment’s Hazardous Activities 

and Industries List (HAIL). The land could have been an orchard and chemical 

sprays were used, or perhaps it was a farm that had a sheep dip tank or a fuel tank. 

http://nelson.govt.nz/river-flooding-map


 

Based on historical research only and without doing any soil testing, Council has 

drafted a list of properties that might be affected due to past land use activities. 

This is a preliminary list and being on the list does not necessarily mean that 

contamination is present. Many properties have not been investigated for 

contamination and may never be investigated. Being on the list just acts as a flag in 

case of future development. We need to do this work so we can meet a National 

Standard developed by the Ministry for the Environment. For more information go to 

www.mfe.govt.nz and look under ‘Managing Environmental Risks’. 

Coastal Inundation 

For maps and information on this hazard refer to https://shape.nelson.govt.nz/coastal-

hazards  

Slope Instability Overlay 

For maps and information on this hazard refer to 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/slope-instability/ 

More information 

Copies of all the latest reports and information that Council holds on hazards are 

available to download on our website at http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-

plan/natural-hazards/  

http://www.mfe.govt.nz/
https://shape.nelson.govt.nz/coastal-hazards
https://shape.nelson.govt.nz/coastal-hazards
http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/slope-instability/
http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/
http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/


 

 
 



  



 

 

Information about property files 

Nelson City Council has made this information available under Sections 10 to 18 

(inclusive) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 

only.  Nelson City Council does not warrant its accuracy and disclaims all liability 

whatsoever for any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness of the information 

without seeking appropriate independent and professional advice.  The 

information provided does not constitute a Land Information Memorandum or 

any similar document. All Property Records are the property of Nelson City 

Council. 

Property information held on a property file is for completed applications only.  

Applications being processed are added to the property file once the process is 

completed or code compliance certificate issued. 

Any property file whether electronic or paper will not contain: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

Older plans may include microfiche records and be of poorer quality. 

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 

To be able to view property files provided to you electronically, you will need to 

have software installed on your computer that is capable of viewing multi-page 

tiff files. 

Some examples of suitable programmes are: 

·          Microsoft Office Document Imaging© 

·          Informatik© Image viewer 

·          Brava Reader©                     

·          NIH Image© (Mac) 
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General Property Information: 1965017000

Property

Valuation No 1965017000

Location 3 Marsden Road, Nelson

Legal Description LOT 1 DP 8114

Area (Hectares) 0.0607

Rates
Government Valuation

Land 230,000

Improvements 320,000

Capital Value 550,000

Current Rates Year 2021 to 2022

Planning/Resource Management

No information located

Building

3/12/09 BUILDING CONSENT 091819 : Replacing existing spaceheater with freestanding
Metro Eco Wee Rad. : Code Compliance Certificate issued 23/04/10

29/05/98 BUILDING CONSENT 980577 : CLOSE IN CONSERVATORY : Code Compliance
Certificate issued 30/07/98

5/07/85 BUILDING PERMIT C055663 INSTALL WOODBURNER : APPROVED STACK VISTA
WOODBURNER

8/05/84 BUILDING PERMIT B098113 ERECT RYLOCK ALUMINIUM CONSERVATORY :
APPROVED F/INSPECTION DATE: 18/6/84

31/12/81 BUILDING PERMIT K081757 ERECT GARAGE/WORKSHOP : APPROVED
F/INSPECTION DATE: 7/1/83

Licences

No information located

Sewer and Drainage

No information located

Land and Building Classifications

No information located

Transport

javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rating/raae?1965017000%27)
javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rg5/rg5ep?091819%27)
javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rg5/rg5ep?980577%27)
http://arthur.nelson-city.ncc.govt.nz/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?022591
http://arthur.nelson-city.ncc.govt.nz/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?022590
http://arthur.nelson-city.ncc.govt.nz/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?022589
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No information located

Special Land Features

No information located

Swimming Pools

No information located

Other

26/07/20 SERVICE REQUEST 2024699 : Noise - Stereo/Party/Bands

17/07/14 LIM APPLICATION L140338L140338 : LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

Copyright ©  2022  MAGIQ Software Limited. All rights reserved.

javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rg2/rg2re?key=2024699%27)
javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rg13/rglimep?L140338%27)


DATE: 6-May-95 CONDITION No: 800

STREET ADDRESS: Various

DIAGRAM: No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Various)

PROPERTY OWNER
 or SUBDIVIDER: Varioust

SCHEME PLAN No:

NCC PLAN No:

AUTHORITY: Works Committee

REASON FOR CONDITION:
     (Abbreviated) Catchments Served By Inadequate Stormwater Systems

CONDITION:

Restricted Development Area:

Catchment is served by inadequate stormwater system. Subdivision or any increase in
the number of household units to more than one per lot is unlikely to be permitted
until the issue of stormwater disposal has been resolved.  Subdivision may be
permitted in some cases where a detention dam can be constructed with sufficient
storage to restrict flood flows back to discharge rates that have occurred prior to
development. Soakage may be acceptable for individual lots within the Wood and
Stoke.

Amended 23-Sept-96

Date Entered: 16-Jun-95



DATE: 21-Aug-12 CONDITION No: C1402 

 

STREET ADDRESS: All properties contained in Airshed B2 (consult Fig 

 A2.2B in Air Plan)  

 

DIAGRAM: No 

 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Various  

 

PROPERTY OWNER  

 or SUBDIVIDER: Various  

 

SCHEME PLAN No: NA  

 

NCC PLAN No: Air Quality Plan  

 

AUTHORITY: Principal Adviser, City Development (see David 

 Jackson or Richard Frizzell)  

 

REASON FOR CONDITION: 

     (Abbreviated) This property may contain a domestic spaceheater or 

open fire that falls under the rules set out in the Council’s Air Quality Plan. Under 

rule AQr.24.1, within the Urban Area the use of open fires must cease on or before 1 

January 2008 (except that any ‘Jetmaster’ type open fire (including Warmington 

brands) may continue until 1 January 2013).  Discharge to air from open fires is 

prohibited after that date. In addition, within Airshed B2 (as defined in the air plan) 

the use of existing enclosed burners installed before 1991 was phased out by 1 Jan 

2010 and burners installed between 1991-95 by 1 Jan 2012. This is necessary to meet 

the targets imposed by the National Environmental Standards for air quality.  

 

 

CONDITION: 

 

The Air Quality Plan states that within this airshed (Airshed B2 – consult Fig A2.2 in 

Air Plan) no discharge from domestic-type fires may occur after the cessation date 

below.  

Type of heating appliance Cessation Date 

May no longer be used from: 

Open fires 

(‘Jetmaster’ type Open Fires) 

1/01/2008 

(1/01/2013) 

Burners installed before 1991 1/01/2010 

Burners installed between 1991 and 1995 1/01/2012 

 

Council approved wood burners may only be installed in place of an existing 'lawfully 

installed' burner (rule AQr.25).  (continues next page) 



If you live in Airshed B2 (Stoke) and are either building a new home or do not have 

an existing enclosed wood burner, you can apply for a building consent to install an 

ultra-low emission wood burner (ULEB) (rule Aqr.26A) 

 

NOTE: In buildings that currently do not have a solid fuel burner, a limit of 999 

ULEBs applies in Airshed B2. 

 

For further information on other approved burner options refer to the NCC website: 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/air-quality/approved-burners/ 

 

Note: rule AQr.25A contains special transitional provisions for houses in former 

Rural Areas which have become part of the Urban Area since the Air Quality Plan 

was notified in August 2003. 

 

 

Amended: 1 October 2018

 

Date Entered: 21-Aug-12 

 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/air-quality/approved-burners/
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View All Conditions (https://gisreport.nelson.govt.nz/nmapreports/template/temp/414f6f9c-4146-4e51-a825-
4748ff83bdbc/ConditionReports.obr)

LINZ ID Address
Condition
Number

Condition
Description Diagram View Docs

3659516 3 Marsden Road,
Nelson

C0800 Restricted
Development

N A338678
(http://tardis/A338678)

3659516 3 Marsden Road,
Nelson

C1402 Air Plan N A358338
(http://tardis/A358338)

Conditions Report

Search

https://gisreport.nelson.govt.nz/nmapreports/template/temp/414f6f9c-4146-4e51-a825-4748ff83bdbc/ConditionReports.obr
http://tardis/A338678
http://tardis/A358338
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